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College Council Meeting

Date: 31.1.2014

Place: Principal Room

Details the fund allocation for the academic year 2013-2014 is as follows:
Govt. Arts College, Trichy-620022

Govt. Fund Allocation- 2013-2014

The college council decided to allocate funds for the academic year 2013-2014 as given below:

S.No Name of the Machinery & Stores & Maintenance Books

Department Equipments Equipments

Purchases

1 Chemistry 35,000 70,000 2,000 6,000
2 Physics 55,000 50,000 2,000 6,000
3 Computer Science 35,000 50,000 5,000 6,000
4 Mathematics 1,000 6,000
5 Tamil 1,000 6,000
6 English 1,000 6,000
7 History 1,000 6,000
8 Commerce 1,000 6,000
9 Management 1,000 6,000
10 General (Office) 5,000 6,000

Total 1,25,000 1,70,000 20,000 60,000
To

All the Heads of the Departments.
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College Council Meeting

Government fund Allotment has been decided to divide for the following purposes:

Books UG & PG Depts 16,000/-
UG Depts 9,000/-
Gen. Library 11,000/-

Machinery & Equipments (Purchase)

Physics 40,000/-
Chemistry & C.Sc - 25,000/-each
Electronics &Visual Communication - 5000/- each

Machinery & Equipments(Maintenance)

C.Sc - 13,000/-
Physics - 2,500/-
Chemistry - 1,500/-

English, History, Maths, Commerce, Tamil & BBA -500 /- each

Stores and Equipments

Physics - 60,000/-
Chemistry - 60,000/-
C.Sc - 30,000/-

Electronics & Visual communication -  5000/-

The following profersors are appointed as the office bearers for UGC — XlI plan Merged Scheme.
1.Entry into service- Prof.). Packia Praba — Dept. Of Commerce

2. Remedial Coaching- Prof. N. Anantha Valli — Dept. Of English

3.Equal opportunity centre — Prof. S.Sudha — Dept. Of Mathematics

4.NET Resource Centre -Prof. A.Sivarajan- Dept. Of Chemistry. J.Manjula

9/9/14
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College Council Meeting

18.9.14

In connection with the M.Phil admission the council decided to admit students Full-Time &
Part —Time in the ration 80% and 20% respectively. It was decided to conduct entrance exam for the
Full time candidates them on the basis of the ranking list. Preference has to be given to the Part-
Time students with teaching experience. (UG + PG+ College Teaching). Decision was taken with
regard to allotting UG- assistance Rs.3,24,000/- fund to various department . Rs.63,000/- to be given
to stacking facility. Rs.3,60,000/- was allotted to buy equipments for the science departments.

J. Manjula 18.9.14
(Principal)

Tamil Dept.

English

History

Commerce

BBA

Physics

Mathematics

Chemistry

Computer Science
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Trichy-22, Government Arts College Principals Proceedings 4

Presided by: Dr. J. Manjula M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D. Letter No. 365/A/2014 dated 26.09.2014

Subject : College service- Trichy-22, Government Arts College- University Grants commission
—XII Plan =Fund Allotment order- regarding

UGC XlI-Plan Fund has been distributed under the following Heads.

Books, E-Books, Journals, E-Journal

Dept. Of English - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of History - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of Commerce - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of Chemistry - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of Mathematics - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of Computer Sci - Rs.29,000/-
Dept. Of Tamil - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of BBA - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Physics - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Electronics - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of MSW - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of MIB - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Visual com. - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Poli. Sci. - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of B.Com(coop) - Rs.15,000/-
General library - Rs.15,000/-
Equipments

Dept. Of Chemistry - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Physics - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Computer Sci - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Electronics - Rs.15,000/-
Dept. Of Visual communi. - Rs.15,000/- J.Manjula

Copy to: All Department Heads (Principal)
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Trichy-22, Government Arts College Principals Proceedings (5)

Letter No. 365/A/2014 dated 26.09.2014

Subject : College service- Trichy-22, Government Arts College- Income expenditure Plan-
2014-2015 —Allotment of funds- regarding

Ref: 1. Chennai-6- Proceedings of Director of Collegiate education(additional charge)-
012037/H1/2014.28.3.14 &28.8.14.

2.Letter No. 365/A/2014 dated 10.09.2014.

With reference to the proceedings of the DCE this college is permitted to depend
under the following heads. The college council decided to allot funds based on the letter-2
cited above. Hence it is informed that the expenses be made and the list be submitted
before 31.12.14 to the college of fees . Lists that came after due date will not be
entertained.

Costs of Books

Dept. Of English - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of History - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of Commerce - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of Chemistry - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of Mathematics - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of Computer Sci - Rs.16,000/-
Dept. Of Tamil - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of BBA - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of Physics - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of Electronics - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of MSW - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of MIB - Rs.9,000/-
Dept. Of Visual com. - Rs.9,000/-
General library - Rs.11,000/-

Machinery & Equipments( Purchase)

Dept. Of Chemistry - Rs.25,000/-

Dept. Of Physics - Rs.40,000/-



Dept. Of Computer Sci -
Dept. Of Electronics -

Dept. Of Visual communi. -

Rs.25,000/-
Rs.5,000/-

Rs.5,000/-

Machinery & Equipments( Purchase)

Dept. Of English -
Dept. Of History -
Dept. Of Commerce -
Dept. Of Chemistry -
Dept. Of Mathematics -
Dept. Of Computer Sci -
Dept. Of Tamil -
Dept. Of BBA -
Dept. Of Physics -

Stores & Equipments

Dept. Of Chemistry -
Dept. Of Physics -
Dept. Of Computer Sci -
Dept. Of Electronics -

Dept. Of Visual communi. -

Copy to: All Department Heads

Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.1,500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.13,000/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs.20,000/-
Rs.10,000/-
Rs.5,000/-
Rs.5,000/-
J.Manjula
(Principal)
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College Council Meeting

8.12.15

Government Arts College, Trichy-22

The council Meeting was held by Dr. R. Thiyagrajan, Principal —in-charge on 8.12.15 at 12.30. The
suggestions and decisions taken in the meeting are as follows:

1. The council decided to distribute the fund allotted by the Director, Collegiate Education,
to the various departments. It was also decided that the respective departments should
submit the expenditure list before 31.1.16 in the office.

A) Books allotment — Rs.1,50,000/-

1) English - Rs.10,000/-
2) History - Rs.10,000/-
3) Commerce - Rs.10,000/-
4) Chemistry - Rs.10,000/-
5) Mathematics - Rs.10,000/-
6) Computer Sci - Rs.10,000/-
7) Tamil - Rs.10,000/-
8) BBA - Rs.10,000/-
9) Physics - Rs.10,000/-
10)Electronics - Rs.10,000/-
11) MSW - Rs.7,500/-

12) MIB - Rs.7500/-

13) Visual com. - Rs.10,000/-
14)Geography - Rs.10,000/-
15) Poli. Sci. - Rs.5,000/-

16) B.Com(coop) - Rs.5,000/-

17)General library - Rs.15,000/-



B) Machinery & Equipments( Maintenance)-Rs.17,500/-

1.English

2. History

3. Commerce

4. Chemistry

5. Mathematics
6. Computer Sci.
7. Tamil

8. BBA
9.Physics

10. Electronics

11. Visual communi.

Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.2,500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.10,000/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.1000/-
Rs.500/-

Rs.500/-

C) Stores & Equipments- Rs.1,23,473/-

1. Chemistry

2. Physics

3. Computer Sci
4. Electronics

5. Visual communi.

Rs.78,473/-
Rs.15,000/-
Rs.20,000/-
Rs.5,000/-

Rs.5,000/-
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Department Cost of Books § | Stores & Equipment
Maintenance ;
1Tramil _ 500/
AEnglish 6000 500/
~ Maths 6000 500
History 6000 500
JEommerce 6000 500/
4BBA . 6000 500/
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Government Arts College, Trichy-22

College Council Meeting 6.10.16

The following decisions were taken in the council meeting organised by Mrs. J.Packiyaprabha

, Principal —in-charge on 6.10.16

1)

2)

3)
4)

5)
6)

7)

College

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)

Model examinations to be conducted by the respective departments along with the
common papers such as (VE,SBE , etc) on 15.10.16. Tamil exam 13.10.16 exam for a
minimum of 2 hours.

The soft and hard copies of the internal Assessment marks to be submitted before 25.10.16
and to be uploaded as soon as the university portals were open. Students Attendance to be
submitted before 22.10.16.

The details of the faculty attending refresher courses to be given to the History dept.

Each dept. Should depute two staff members for the university central valuation of value
education papers and their names to be submitted.

Temporary |.D cards to be issued.

Shift system to be continued in the next semester also. The Heads of the departments
electronics,(5+1Rooms) Viscom(5+1) , Geography (2) and MIB(2 Rooms) have consented to
teach in the Hostel Block.

The fund allotted according to the proceedings of the DCE is allotted to the departments
with some slight changes. The Heads are requested utilise the fund before 31.1.2017 and
submit the statement of expenditure.

Council Members

Tamil

English
Commerce
History

Chemistry

Physics

Computer Science
Mathematics

BBA

Electronics

Social Work

MIB

Political Science
Visual Communication
Geography
Cooperation
Physical Education
Library

IQAC



Department Cost of Books Equipment & Stores & Equipment
Maintenance

Tamil - 500

Enlish 6000 500

Maths 6000 500

History 6000 500

Commerce 6000 500

BBA 6000 500

Chemistry 6000 2500 6500

Physics 6000 2000 3500

Computer Science 6000 10000 2500

Electronics 7000 500 2500

Vis. Comm. 11000 500 2500

MSW 6000 500

Political Science 7000 500

MIB 4000
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Government Arts College, Trichy-22

College Council Meeting

Council Meeting was held on 12.07.2017 at 11.00 clock by the Principal Dr. A .AAmbedkar. The
following decision was taken.

Decision-1

RUSA FUND-New Equipments was allotted /granted

RUSA fund - 2 crores
Received amount - 25 lakhs
New building construction allotted amount - 70 lakhs
Upgradation and Renovation of existing fund - 70 lakhs
New Equipments - 35 lakhs

200 lakhs
Decision-2. The amount was shared by the department for New Equipment
Electronics - 5 lakhs
Chemistry - 5 lakhs
Physics - 5 lakhs
Visual Communication - 3.5 lakhs
Commerce - 4 lakhs
Computer Science - 3.30 lakhs
Geography - 2.0 lakhs
Physical Education - 1.30 lakhs
Library - 0.75 lakhs
Maths - 0.40 lakhs
College - 0.5 lakhs

Rusa - 1.24 lakhs



Decision:3 It has been decided to purchase UPS for all the departments.

At a cost of each UPS: 20,000X15 depts = Rs.3,00,000/-

Decision: 4 All the departments are requested to submit work load and details for getting

permenant affiliation.

Decision : 5 It has been decided to submit forms like CL, ML in the proper forms duty signed by the

Head of the department.

Head of the Departments.

1) Tamil

2) English

3) Commerce

4) History

5) Chemistry

6) Physics

7) Computer Science
8) Mathematics
9) BBA

10) Electronics

11) Social Work

12) MIB

13) Political Science

14) Visual Communication

15) Geography

16) Cooperation

17) Physical Education
18) Library

19) IQAC

Dr.A. Ambedkar

Principal
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Government Arts College, Trichy — 22

Academic Year 2017 - 18

30.10.2017

The council meeting which was held on 30.10.2017 at 11 am under the leardership

of the principal. It was taken place in the principal room. And the following deceision

was made.

Decision - 1

The fund allotted by the director of collegiate education was shared by the

department.
Department Cost of the books Maintenance Stores &
Rs. 2,00,000/- Rs. 20,000/- Equipment
Tamil 12,000 500 -
English 10,000 500 -
History 10,000 500 -
Commerce 8,000 500 -
Chemistry 10,000 2000 50,000
Physics 10,000 2000 45,000
Computer science 10,000 8500 30,000
Political science 14,000 500 -
Visual 19,000 1000 20,000
Communication
Co — operation 12,000 500 -
Mathematics 13,000 500 -
BBA 10,000 500 -
Social Work 12,000 500 -
MIB 8,000 500 -
Electronics 16,000 1000 50,000
Geography 14,000 500 5,000
Library 12,000 - -
Total 2,00,000 20,000 2,00,000

Requested to handover the allotted amount and the amount spent.
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Machinery & Equipments (Maintenance)
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Government Arts College, Trichy — 22

Presided by — Dr. Ambethkar M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D

Reg.No: 151/A/2015

04.12.17

Higher Education — Trichy — 22

Government Arts College — Plan Expenditure order regarding

According to the proceeding of DCE orders are given to the college to utilize order
the following headings. In connection the college council decided to allot funds to the
departments for the academic year 2017 — 18. The fund is to be utilised before
18.12.17 and the statement of expenditure to be submitted in the office. The

statements submitted afterwards will not be accepted.

S.No Cost of books Amount
1. Tamil Department Rs. 12,000/-
2. English Department Rs. 10,000/-
3. History Department Rs. 10,000/-
4. Commerce Department Rs. 8,000/-
5. Chemistry Department Rs. 10,000/-
6. | Mathematics Department Rs. 13,000/-
7 Computer Science Rs. 10,000/-

Department
8. | B.B.A Department Rs. 8,000/-
9. | Physics Department Rs. 10,000/-
10. | Electronics Department Rs. 16,000/-
11. | Social Work Department Rs. 12,000/-
12. | M.I.B Department Rs. 10,000/-
13. | Viscom.Com Department Rs. 19,000/-
14. | Geography Department Rs. 14,000/-
15. Political Science Rs. 14.000/-
Department
16. | Co — operation Department Rs. 12,000/-
17. | General Library Rs. 12,000/-
Total Rs. 2,00,000/-




A) Machinery & Equipments( Maintenance)-Rs.17,500/-

1.Tamil

N

. English

N

. History
3. Commerce
4. Chemistry

5. Cooperation

D

. Chemistry

7. Mathematics

0o

. Computer Sci.
9.BBA

10. MIB

11. Physics.
12.Electronics

13. Visual communi
14. Political Science
15.Social Work

16. Geography

Stores & Equipments-

1. Chemistry

2. Physics

3. Computer Sci

4. Electronics

5. Visual communi.

6.Geography

Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.2,500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.2,000/-
Rs.500
Rs.8500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.500/-
Rs.2000/-
Rs.1000
Rs.1000
Rs.500
Rs.500

Rs.500

Rs.50000/-
Rs.45,000/-
Rs.30,000/-
Rs.50,000/-
Rs.20,000/-

Rs.5000/-



